
CONGRESSIONAL BILL AB-115-03 
SENATE BILL NO. GS26-XX 

  
AS INTRODUCED  

An act relating to appropriations; providing for short 
title; stating purpose; appropriating Primary Funding 
for the 2026-2027 process; stating appropriation 
guidelines; directing transfer of unused funds by 
deadline; and providing an effective date.  

  
BE IT ENACTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT 
ASSOCIATION:  
  
Section 1: This act shall be known and may be cited as the “Primary Funding Act of 2026 for 

Registered Student Organizations”  
  
Section 2: PURPOSE. The purpose of this act is to appropriate the funds of the University of 

Oklahoma Student Government Association to the organizations mentioned within.  
  
Section 3: APPROPRIATION. The following amounts are hereby allocated to  
  
  

Organization  
Programs, 
Events & 
Activities  

Capital 
Investments  

Office and 
General 

Expenses  
Total  

Academic Team  $700.00     $700.00 

 Advanced Radar Research Center 
Student Affairs Committee  

$300.00     $300.00 

 African Women's League  $2,000.00     $2,000.00 

 Afrobeatz Dance Club at the 
University of Oklahoma  

$700.00     $700.00 

 Agricultural Law Association  $800.00     $800.00 

 Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, 
Incorporated, Kappa Psi Chapter.  

$700.00     $700.00 

 Alpha Phi Omega, Delta Beta Chapter  $700.00     $700.00 

 Alpha Sigma Kappa - Women and 
Gender Minorities in Technical Studies  

$900.00     $900.00 

 American Cancer Society Relay for 
Life  

$700.00     $700.00 

 American Constitution Society  $700.00     $700.00 

 American Indian Law Review  $500.00     $500.00 

 American Indian Student Association  $20,000.00     $20,000.00 

 American Institute of Aeronautics and 
Astronautics  

$300.00     $300.00 

 American Institute of Chemical 
Engineers  

$500.00     $500.00 



 American Marketing Association  $600.00     $600.00 

 American Mock World Health 
Organization  

$1,600.00     $1,600.00 

 American Sign Language Club  $60.00     $60.00 

 American Society of Civil Engineers  $400.00     $400.00 

 American Society of Mechanical 
Engineers  

$250.00     $250.00 

 Anthropology Graduate Student 
Association  

$900.00     $900.00 

 Arab Student Association  $3,500.00     $3,500.00 

 Arabic Club  $700.00     $700.00 

 Architectural Engineering Institute  $800.00     $800.00 

 Artificial Intelligence Organization at 
the University of Oklahoma  

$800.00     $800.00 

 Asian American Student Association  $14,000.00     $14,000.00 

 Asian Americans in Business 
Association  

$700.00     $700.00 

 Asian Americans in Healthcare 
Association  

$700.00     $700.00 

 Asian Pacific American Law Student 
Association  

$1,575.00     $1,575.00 

 Association for Women in 
Mathematics  

$500.00     $500.00 

 Association of Geography Graduate 
Students   

$800.00     $800.00 

 Association of Southeast Asian 
Nations  

$2,500.00     $2,500.00 

 Association of Southern African 
Students  

$850.00     $850.00 

 Baccano Italian Club  $450.00     $450.00 

 Bahai Association  $800.00     $800.00 

 Beekeepers' Association  $563.00     $563.00 

 Beta Alpha Psi  $1,000.00     $1,000.00 

 Biology Graduate Student 
Organization  

$1,250.00     $1,250.00 

 Biomedical Engineering Student 
Affairs  

  $700.00   $700.00 

 Black Men In Stem  $700.00     $700.00 

 Black Men's Mental Health Club  $200.00     $200.00 

 Black Muslim Initiative  $700.00     $700.00 

 Black Student Association  $27,000.00     $27,000.00 

 Black Undergraduate Law Student 
Association  

$400.00     $400.00 

 Boomer Rocket Team      $250.00 $250.00 



 Botanical Society  $700.00     $700.00 

 Business Law Society  $700.00     $700.00 

 Business Ph.D. Student Association  $700.00     $700.00 

 Caribbean Students Association  $107.24     $107.24 

 Catholic Student Association  $700.00     $700.00 

 Chemical Engineering Graduate 
Student Society (ChEGS)  

$700.00     $700.00 

 Chi Epsilon  $800.00     $800.00 

 Chinese Language and Culture Club  $370.00     $370.00 

 Christian Legal Society  $1,300.00     $1,300.00 

 Christians on Campus  $840.00     $840.00 

 Circle K International  $600.00     $600.00 

 College Democrats  $540.00     $540.00 

 College Republicans at the University 
of Oklahoma  

$900.00     $900.00 

 Collegiate National Association for 
Music Education  

$0.00 $700.00   $700.00 

 Colombian Student Association  $7,000.00     $7,000.00 

 Communication Graduate Student 
Association  

$1,200.00     $1,200.00 

 Computer Science Student Board  $600.00     $600.00 

 Cooking Club  $500.00     $500.00 

 Criminal Law Association  $1,400.00     $1,400.00 

 Crimson Chords   $1,000.00     $1,000.00 

 Cru  $640.00     $640.00 

 Cybersecurity Club  $900.00     $900.00 

 Data Science and Analytics Club  $300.00     $300.00 

 Dialogues of Contemporary Sociology 
(DOCS) Workshop  

$960.00     $960.00 

 Disabled Law Student Association  $770.00     $770.00 

 East African Alliance  $600.00     $600.00 

 Economics Club  $800.00     $800.00 

 Elite Dance Team  $700.00     $700.00 

 Engineers' Club  $3,500.00     $3,500.00 

 Engineers Serving Others  $400.00     $400.00 

 English Club + Sigma Tau Delta, 
International English Honor Society - 
Alpha Theta Psi Chapter  

$150.00     $150.00 

 Environmental Science Student 
Association  

$770.00     $770.00 

 Eta Kappa Nu, Beta Xi Chapter  $720.00     $720.00 

 Federal Bar Association  $200.00     $200.00 



 Finance Student Association  $450.00     $450.00 

 Fired Up Sculture Club  $700.00     $700.00 

 First Generation Law Student 
Association  

$700.00     $700.00 

 First Year Connections  $750.00     $750.00 

 Flyer Removal Club  $120.00   $30.00 $150.00 

 French Club  $620.00     $620.00 

 Friday Accounting Meeting  $720.00     $720.00 

 Game Developer's Association  $300.00     $300.00 

 Gaylord College Graduate Students 
Association  

$700.00     $700.00 

 Geographic Information Science 
Student Organization  

$450.00     $450.00 

 Girls Who Code  $400.00     $400.00 

 Global Africa Child Hope Association  $700.00     $700.00 

 Graduate Music Student Association  $250.00     $250.00 

 Graduate Philosophical Association  $700.00     $700.00 

 Graduate Physics Student 
Interdependence  

$250.00     $250.00 

 Graduate Student Community @ 
Gallogly College of Engineering  

$4,000.00     $4,000.00 

 Grant Writers Association of 
Oklahoma  

$550.00     $550.00 

 Graphic Design Association  $700.00     $700.00 

 Green Week  $900.00     $900.00 

 Hacklahoma  $1,200.00     $1,200.00 

 Health and Exercise Science Graduate 
Student Association  

$400.00     $400.00 

 Health Law Student Association  $450.00     $450.00 

 Hindu Student Association  $700.00     $700.00 

 Hispanic American Student 
Association  

$12,000.00     $12,000.00 

 Honors Cultural Council  $800.00     $800.00 

 Honors Student Association  $1,000.00     $1,000.00 

 Horn Studio at the University of 
Oklahoma  

$700.00     $700.00 

 HOSA- Future Health Professionals  $700.00     $700.00 

 Housing Center Student Association  $14,500.00     $14,500.00 

 India Student Association   $9,000.00     $9,000.00 

 Indigenous Art Forms  $700.00     $700.00 

 Informed Citizen Discussion Groups  $1,037.59     $1,037.59 



 Institute for Operations Research and 
the Management Sciences Student 
Chapter  

$1,000.00     $1,000.00 

 Institute of Electrical and Electronics 
Engineers  

$700.00     $700.00 

 Institute of Industrial and Systems 
Engineers  

    $200.00 $200.00 

 Institute of Transportation Engineers 
at the University of Oklahoma  

$700.00     $700.00 

 Integrity Council  $1,600.00     $1,600.00 

 Intellectual Property Society  $880.00     $880.00 

 International Advisory Committee  $32,000.00     $32,000.00 

 International Friendships Inc.   $700.00     $700.00 

 International Security Student 
Association  

$1,492.00     $1,492.00 

 InterVarsity Christian Fellowship: 
Black Campus Ministries  

$350.00     $350.00 

 Investment Club at The University of 
Oklahoma   

$1,800.00     $1,800.00 

 Iranian Student Association  $15,000.00     $15,000.00 

 Jurassic Journeyers  $400.00     $400.00 

 Kappa Delta Chi Sorority, Inc.  $700.00     $700.00 

 Kappa Delta Pi  $1,100.00     $1,100.00 

 Kidney Disease Screening and 
Awareness Program  

$43.08 $1,156.92   $1,200.00 

 Kiowa Club  $700.00     $700.00 

 Korean Student Association   $1,000.00     $1,000.00 

 Laminar  $700.00     $700.00 

 Latin American Law Student 
Association  

$1,100.00     $1,100.00 

 Latin Dance Club  $1,600.00     $1,600.00 

 Latinos Without Borders  $3,700.00     $3,700.00 

 Law Golf Club at the University of 
Oklahoma  

$200.00     $200.00 

 Law Students for a Free Palestine  $700.00     $700.00 

 Law Students of Texas  $400.00     $400.00 

 Law Technology and Legal Innovation 
Society  

$700.00     $700.00 

 Linguistics Club  $150.00     $150.00 

 Little Hearts Alliance  $440.00     $440.00 

 Management and International 
Business Association  

$200.00     $200.00 

 Mathematics Graduate Students 
Association  

$450.00     $450.00 



 MEDLIFE   $360.00     $360.00 

 Minority Association of Pre-Health 
Students  

$700.00     $700.00 

 Miracle Mindset College Access 
Program  

$2,175.00   $175.00 $2,350.00 

 Model United Nations  $1,750.00     $1,750.00 

 Mosaic Health Sciences Conference  $800.00     $800.00 

 MTNA Collegiate Chapter   $300.00     $300.00 

 Multicultural Greek Council  $8,000.00     $8,000.00 

 Muslim Student Association  $3,500.00     $3,500.00 

 National Gay Pilots Association  $500.00     $500.00 

 National Organization for the 
Professional Advancement of Black 
Chemists and Chemical Engineers  

$700.00     $700.00 

 National Pan-Hellenic Council  $17,000.00     $17,000.00 

 National Society of Black Engineers   $700.00     $700.00 

 Native American Law Student 
Association  

$500.00     $500.00 

 Nepalese Student Association  $300.00     $300.00 

 Norman Students for Life  $700.00     $700.00 

 OBI OUtreach  $600.00     $600.00 

 Oil and Gas, Natural Resources, and 
Energy Journal  

$600.00     $600.00 

 Oil and Gas, Natural Resources, and 
Energy Law Society  

$600.00     $600.00 

 Oklahoma Aspiring Educators 
Association  

$900.00     $900.00 

 Oklahoma College of Law Board of 
Advocates  

$600.00     $600.00 

 Oklahoma Intercollegiate Legislature  $1,248.37 $170.91 $8,080.72 $9,500.00 

 Oklahoma International Law Society  $1,215.00     $1,215.00 

 Oklahoma Law Review  $1,500.00     $1,500.00 

 Oklahoma Weather Lab  $800.00     $800.00 

 Omega Delta Phi Fraternity, Inc.   $1,750.00     $1,750.00 

 Organization for the Advancement of 
Women in Law  

$2,000.00     $2,000.00 

 OU Badminton Club    $1,100.00   $1,100.00 

 OU Climbing Club  $315.00     $315.00 

 OU Design/Build/Fly Club  $400.00   $1,050.00 $1,450.00 

 OU Equestrian Club    $1,000.00   $1,000.00 

 OU Fencing Club  $720.00 $1,030.00 $450.00 $2,200.00 

 OU Figure Skating Club  $1,800.00     $1,800.00 

 OU Fishing Club  $400.00 $320.00   $720.00 



 OU Food Pantry Student Association  $4,000.00     $4,000.00 

 OU Gaming Club  $700.00     $700.00 

 OU Golf Club  $700.00     $700.00 

 OU History Club  $91.88     $91.88 

 OU Men's Rugby Club      $3,500.00 $3,500.00 

 OU Men's Soccer Club    $1,080.00 $600.00 $1,680.00 

 OU Men's Volleyball Club  $300.00     $300.00 

 OU Pickleball Club  $280.00   $420.00 $700.00 

 OU Sailing Club  $700.00     $700.00 

 OU Skate Club  $700.00     $700.00 

 OU Tennis Club  $800.00     $800.00 

 OU Women's Soccer Club      $720.00 $720.00 

 Our Mental Health  $150.00     $150.00 

 Outdoor Club  $700.00     $700.00 

 Pakistani Student Association  $2,000.00     $2,000.00 

 Parents at Law School   $200.00     $200.00 

 Peruvian Student Association  $1,000.00     $1,000.00 

 Phi Alpha Delta Law Fraternity, 
International  

$406.40     $406.40 

 Phi Delta Alpha  $200.00     $200.00 

 Phi Delta Phi  $250.00     $250.00 

 Phi Iota Alpha Fraternity, Inc.   $700.00     $700.00 

 Pre-Law@Price  $700.00     $700.00 

 Pre-Medical Club  $700.00     $700.00 

 Pre-Physical Therapy/Occupational 
Therapy Club  

$700.00     $700.00 

 Pre-Veterinary Club  $360.00     $360.00 

 Print Club  $200.00     $200.00 

 Psychology Graduate Student 
Association  

$1,500.00     $1,500.00 

 Public Interest Law Student 
Association  

$700.00     $700.00 

 Queer Student Association  $6,000.00     $6,000.00 

 Rooks & Books  $600.00     $600.00 

 Russian Speaking Student Association  $500.00     $500.00 

 School of Meteorology Outreach  $200.00     $200.00 

 School of Meteorology Student Affairs 
Committee  

$1,050.00     $1,050.00 

 Scientific Undergraduate Research 
Association  

$510.00     $510.00 

 Second Wind Ministries  $300.00     $300.00 

 Sgima Gamma Rho  $350.00     $350.00 



 Sigma Alpha Iota International Music 
Fraternity, Alpha Iota Chapter  

    $200.00 $200.00 

 Sigma Gamma Tau  $300.00     $300.00 

 Sigma Lambda Alpha Sorority, Inc.   $200.00     $200.00 

 Sigma Lambda Gamma National 
Sorority, Inc.   

$200.00     $200.00 

 Sitaraas  $700.00     $700.00 

 Society of Asian Scientists & 
Engineers  

$600.00     $600.00 

 Society of Hispanic Professional 
Engineers  

$500.00     $500.00 

 Society of International Pre-Med 
Student  

$800.00     $800.00 

 Society of Petrophysicists and Well 
Log Analysts  

$700.00     $700.00 

 Society of Physics Students  $960.00     $960.00 

 Society of Plastics Engineers  $700.00     $700.00 

 Society of Women Engineers  $100.00     $100.00 

 Sociology/Criminology Club  $200.00     $200.00 

 Sooner Air Traffic Control 
Association  

$2,000.00     $2,000.00 

 Sooner Chapter of the American 
Association of Airport Executives  

$400.00     $400.00 

 Sooner Competitive Robotics  $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 

 Sooner Off-Road    $6,580.00 $1,850.00 $8,430.00 

 Sooner Racing Team  $500.00   $2,900.00 $3,400.00 

 Sooner Rover Team      $500.00 $500.00 

 Sooners Without Borders  $700.00     $700.00 

 Spaid Oklahoma Chapter  $533.00   $167.00 $700.00 

 Spanish Language Club  $700.00     $700.00 

 Speech Team  $700.00     $700.00 

 Sports and Entertainment Law Society  $480.00     $480.00 

 Steel Bridge Competition      $700.00 $700.00 

 STEM in the Sun  $1,110.00     $1,110.00 

 Student Association of Bangladesh  $1,800.00     $1,800.00 

 Student Association of Graduates in 
English  

$490.00     $490.00 

 Student Chapter of the American 
Meteorological Society & National 
Weather Association  

$200.00 $500.00   $700.00 

 Student Chapter of the Association for 
Computing Machinery  

$700.00     $700.00 

 Student Planning Association      $300.00 $300.00 



 Student Socialist League   $250.00     $250.00 

 Student Society of Human Relations  $700.00     $700.00 

 Student Veterans Association  $650.00     $650.00 

 Students for Reproductive Justice  $350.00     $350.00 

 Students for the Exploration and 
Development of Space  

$700.00     $700.00 

 Super League  $950.00 $70.00   $1,020.00 

 Supply Chain Club  $100.00     $100.00 

 Sustainable Energy Society  $750.00     $750.00 

 Tau Beta Pi  $400.00     $400.00 

 Tau Beta Sigma  $600.00   $100.00 $700.00 

 Tau Kappa Omega Fraternity  $500.00     $500.00 

 The Big Event  $6,234.00 $3,000.00   $9,234.00 

 The Geography and Environmental 
Sustainability Club  

$439.46     $439.46 

 The Oklahoma Group  $2,000.00     $2,000.00 

 The Trumpet Studio      $800.00 $800.00 

 Undergraduate Anthropological 
Society   

$700.00     $700.00 

 Undergraduate Mock Trial Team  $2,787.66     $2,787.66 

 University Buddhist Association  $700.00     $700.00 

 University of Oklahoma Percussion 
Society  

$300.00     $300.00 

 Venezuelan Association  $2,500.00     $2,500.00 

 Victim Advocacy Program  $500.00     $500.00 

 Vietnamese Student Association  $1,200.00     $1,200.00 

 Wealth Management Club      $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

 Well Read Book Club  $360.00     $360.00 

 Women Impacting Supply Chain 
Excellence  

$700.00     $700.00 

 Women in Aviation  $700.00     $700.00 

 Women in Finance  $700.00     $700.00 

 Women in Physics  $400.00     $400.00 

 Women's Health Advocacy  $3,159.70   $500.00 $3,659.70 

 Women's Rights in Healthcare 
Organization  

$700.00     $700.00 

 Young Americans for Freedom at the 
University of Oklahoma  

$500.00     $500.00 

TOTAL: $428,903.93 

  
  
Section 4: All guidelines and provisions in Title 10 of the Code Annotated shall apply to all 

funds appropriated in this act.  



   
Section 6: All unspent money remaining in the accounts listed in Section 3 shall revert to the 

SGA General Account after May 8, 2027, and the remaining appropriations shall be 
canceled.  

  
Section 7: This act shall become effective when passed in accordance with the SGA 

Constitution.  
  
Author(s):      Jacob Schonfield, Chair, SGA Budgetary Committee  
  
Co-Author(s): SGA Budgetary Committee  
  
Submitted on a Motion by:  

Action taken by Congress:  

Verified by Chair of Congress: _____________________________________ Date: _________ 

 

Submitted on a Motion by:  

Action taken by Senate:  

Verified by Chair of Senate: _____________________________________ Date: _________ 

 

Approved by SGA President: _____________________________________ Date: _________ 

 
  
 

 
 
 
 

 


